
 

RUS ELECTRIC PROGRAM HEADQUARTERS CONTACTS 

 

OFFICE OF LOAN ORIGINATION AND APPROVAL (OLOA) 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1567 (Room 0221) 

Washington, DC  20250‐1567 
Telephone:  (202) 720‐0409 

Fax:  (202) 720‐0097 
 

Joseph Badin, Deputy Assistant Administrator 
 
 

Office of the Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Name  Title  E‐Mail  Telephone 
Joseph Badin  Deputy Assistant Administrator Joe.Badin@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐0409

Cheryl Black  Administrative Assistant Cheryl.Black@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐1430

Helen Leary  Administrative Assistant Helen.Leary@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐1422

General Field Representatives  (See GFR Contact Page)

 
 

Financial Operations Branch 

Name  Title  E‐Mail  Telephone 
Vacant  Branch Chief

Constance Urdal   Loan Specialist, 
(Acting Branch Chief) 

Constance.Urdal@wdc.usda.gov   (202) 720‐9271

Ivet Figueroa  Loan Specialist Ivet.Figueroa@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐1407

William Moore  Loan Specialist William.Moore@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐6484

Mary Weber  Loan Specialist Mary.Weber@wdc.usda.gov (202) 720‐1377

Waldemar Pereira  Loan Specialist Waldemar.Pereira@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 260‐9134

Louis Daphnis  Loan Specialist Louis.Daphnis@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 690‐0321

Eric Adjei  Loan Specialist Eric.Adjei@wdc.usda.gov (202) 690‐0640

Bryce Simpson  Loan Specialist Bryce.Simpson@wdc.usda.gov   (202) 690‐1269

 
 

Engineering Branch 

Name  Title  E‐Mail  Telephone 
Kenneth Solano  Branch Chief Kenneth.Solano@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 205‐9702

Debra Blankenship  Electrical Engineer Debra.Blankenship@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720‐1428

Ken Boyette  Electrical Engineer Ken.Boyette@wdc.usda.gov (202) 720‐8450

Philip Saba  Electrical Engineer Philip.Saba@wdc.usda.gov (202) 720‐6970

Ned Tuffuo  Electrical Engineer Ned.Tuffuo@wdc.usda.gov (202) 205‐5033

Devin Gaby   General Engineer Devin.Gaby@wdc.usda.gov (202) 720‐2281

Emily Flanigan  General Engineer Emily.Flanigan@wdc.usda.gov   (202) 690‐1870

Colin Waddell  General Engineer Colin.Waddell@wdc.usda.gov   (202) 205‐9057

Chendi Zhang  General Engineer Chendi.Zhang@wdc.usda.gov   (202) 690‐9032

 

https://www.rd.usda.gov/contact-us/electric-gfr
https://www.rd.usda.gov/contact-us/electric-gfr

